04/01LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
4
D
IN

 Materials
 • Conventional design  04/02
 How to order
 • Numbering system 04/04
 • Article numbers 04/06
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric Units 04/07
 • US Units  04/07
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric Units 04/08
 • US Units  04/08
 Flange drillings and facings 04/09
 Order information – Spare parts 04/10
 Available options 04/11
 Approvals  04/12
 Capacities
 • Steam [Metric Units + US Units]  04/13
 • Air [Metric Units + US Units] 04/14
 • Water [Metric Units + US Units] 04/15
 Determination of coefficient  04/16
  of discharge Kdr /αw
Type
444 DIN
Type
444 DIN
 How to order – Article numbers
04/06 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
4
D
IN
Type 444 DINType 444 DIN
Article numbers
DNI  25 25 50 65 80 80
 DNo 50 80 80 100 100 100
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 23 37 46 60 74 74
Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 416 1075 1662 2827 4301 4301
Set pressure range S/G/L  [barg]
see page 04/08
0,1 – 6,8 6,81 – 16
 Set pressure range S/G/L  [psig] 1,5 – 98,6 98,61 – 232
  Body material: 1.4404 (316L)
Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4444.  3642  3662  3672  3682  3692  3702
closed  H4 Art.-No. 4444.  3644  3664  3674  3684  3694  3704
Type 444
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design  Type 444
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
 Conventional design
04/02 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
4
D
IN
Type 444 DINType 444 DIN
40    Cap H2
18    Adjusting screw
19    Lock nut
16      Upper spring plate
54    Spring
12    Spindle
9    Bonnet
14    Split ring
17    Lower spring plate
8    Guide with bushing
67    O-ring
60    O-ring
22  Lift stopper
61    Ball
7    Disc
5    Seat
1    Body
68    Clamp
57    Pin
 Conventional design
04/03LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
4
D
IN
Type 444 DINType 444 DIN
Please notice:
– Modifications reserved by LESER.
– LESER can upgrade materials without notice.